Alder Hey Children’s NHS

NHS Foundation Trust

Reference FOI1202223/168

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 11 July 2022

Subject: Clinical Imaging contract renewal dates

Q1 Could you please provide information regarding expiring contracts for your Clinical
Imaging? In the attached document | marked the contracts relevant to this request in
yellow.

a. Did you renew or make a new contract?
b. Are the one-year contracts Rolling contracts?

Al Please see attached document: FOI 168 Response. Our response is located in column i



FOI 168 Response

Foundation Trust Name

Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

Department
X-Ray

CT

X-Ray
X-Ray
MRI
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
MRI
Ultrasound

Ultrasound

Supplier Name
Medtronic
Siemens

Mi Healthcare
Mi Healthcare
Philips
Siemens
Philips

Philips

Philips

Philips

Philips

Philips

Philips

Philips
Johnson n Johnson
Medical

Philips

Philips

Product Name
O-arm Surgical
Imaging System
Symbia Intevo 6
Planmeca ProX
ProScanner
SensaVue

Acuson X300

Affiniti 70

Affiniti 70

Allura FD20/15
Allura FD20/15
Allura Flex Screen
Allura Flex Screen
Allura Xper FD 10/10
Allura Xper FD 10/10
BIO-SENSE
WEBSTER CARTO 3
C5-1

C5-1

Renewed or new contracts?

Rolling Contract?

Contract

Start Date

01/06/2018

01/08/2021

01/08/2019

01/08/2019

01/03/2022

01/10/2019

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/09/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

Contract
Expiry Date
01/06/2022
31/07/2022
01/08/2022
01/08/2022
01/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022
30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

Number of

Devices
2

1

Age



Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
X-Ray

X-Ray

Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
X-Ray

X-Ray

X-Ray

Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Fujifilm
Fujifilm

Fujifilm

C8-5

C8-5

C8-5

C9-2

C9-2

C9-2

C9-2

Digital Diagnost Flex
Digital Diagnost Flex 2
DXR

EL18-5

EPIQ 5G

EPIQ 5G

EPIQ 5G

EPIQ CVX 3D

EPIQ S9-2

EPIQ X5-1

FCR CAPSULA XL Il

FDR D-EVO Il C24

FDR D-EVO Il C25

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/09/2021

01/09/2021

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022



Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

CT

CT
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
MRI

x-Ray
x-Ray
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
MRI

X-Ray

Fujifilm
Fuijifilm
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips
Philips

Siemens

FDR D-EVO Il C35
FDR Go

Ingenia 1.5T MRI
Ingenia 3.0T MRI
Ingenuity 128
Ingenuity Console
L12-5 50mm

L12-5 50mm
L15-7io

L18-5

MRXperion
MultiDiagnost Eleva
MultiDiagnost Eleva
S12-4

S5-1

S8-3

S8-3

SensaVue

Artis Zeego

01/09/2021

01/09/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2021

01/10/2017

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

30/09/2022

01/10/2022



Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

X-Ray
X-Ray
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
CT

CT
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
X-Ray
X-Ray
MRI

MRI

MRI

Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound

Ultrasound

EOS IMAGING
EOS IMAGING
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
Medrad
Medrad

GE Healthcare
Mi Healthcare
Mi Healthcare
Fuijifilm

Fujifilm

MRI Devices

MRI Devices

MRI Devices

GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare

GE Healthcare

EOS AQUISITION
SYSTEM

sterEOS workstation
VINGMED 9T
VINGMED 9T
MEDRAD Stellant
MEDRAD Stellant
Vscan Extend

BV Pulsera

BV Pulsera 9

FDR D-EVO Il C35
FDR Nano

1120 POWER UNIT
MRIDIUM SERIES
3861 MRIDIUM
SERIES INFUSION
DEVICES

3865 MRIDIUM
SERIES INFUSION
DEVICES

12S-D

12S-D

6S-D

M5Sc-D

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/11/2021

01/12/2021

01/12/2021

01/01/2020

01/02/2020

01/02/2020

01/04/2022

01/04/2022

01/05/2021

01/05/2021

01/05/2021

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/11/2022

01/11/2022

01/11/2022

01/11/2022

01/12/2022

01/12/2022

01/01/2023

01/02/2023

01/02/2023

31/03/2023

31/03/2023

01/05/2023

01/05/2023

01/05/2023

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

10

10



Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust
Alder Hey Children's NHS
Foundation Trust

Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
Ultrasound
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray
X-Ray

X-Ray

GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
GE Healthcare
Fuijifilm
Fujifilm
Fuijifilm
Fujifilm

Fujifilm

P2D DOPPLER
Vivid E95

12S-D

6S-D

M5Sc-D

P2D DOPPLER
Vivid E95

FDR D-EVO Il C35
FDR Nano
GIANO Display
GIANO HR 2D/3D

GIANO WS

01/01/2019

01/01/2019

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/01/2020

01/07/2021

01/07/2021

01/10/2019

01/10/2019

01/10/2019

01/01/2024

01/01/2024

01/01/2025

01/01/2025

01/01/2025

01/01/2025

01/01/2025

30/06/2026

30/06/2026

01/10/2029

01/10/2029

01/10/2029
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