

Reference FOI202223/168

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 11 July 2022

Subject: Clinical Imaging contract renewal dates

Q1 Could you please provide information regarding expiring contracts for your Clinical Imaging? In the attached document I marked the contracts relevant to this request in vellow.

- a. Did you renew or make a new contract?
- b. Are the one-year contracts Rolling contracts?
- A1 Please see attached document: FOI 168 Response. Our response is located in column i

FOI 168 Response

Renewed or new contracts? Rolling Contract?

Foundation Trust Name	Department	Supplier Name	Product Name	Contract Start Date	Contract Expiry Date	Number of Devices	Age	Response
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Medtronic	O-arm Surgical Imaging System	01/06/2018	01/06/2022	2	4	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	СТ	Siemens	Symbia Intevo 6	01/08/2021	31/07/2022	1	7	Renewed or new contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Mi Healthcare	Planmeca ProX	01/08/2019	01/08/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Mi Healthcare	ProScanner	01/08/2019	01/08/2022	1	4	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	Philips	SensaVue	01/03/2022	01/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Siemens	Acuson X300	01/10/2019	30/09/2022	1	14	Decommissioned
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	Affiniti 70	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	Affiniti 70	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Allura FD20/15	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Allura FD20/15	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Allura Flex Screen	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Allura Flex Screen	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Allura Xper FD 10/10	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Allura Xper FD 10/10	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	Johnson n Johnson Medical	BIO-SENSE WEBSTER CARTO 3	01/09/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Renewed or new contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	C5-1	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	C5-1	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract

Alder Hey Children's NHS	Ultrasound	Philips	C8-5	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	2	Rolling contract
Foundation Trust Alder Hey Children's NHS	Ultrasound	Philips	C8-5	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Foundation Trust Alder Hey Children's NHS	Ultrasound	Philips	C8-5	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Foundation Trust Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	C9-2	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	1	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	C9-2	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	6	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	C9-2	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	C9-2	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Digital Diagnost Flex	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	3	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Philips	Digital Diagnost Flex 2 DXR	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	3	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EL18-5	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	4	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EPIQ 5G	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EPIQ 5G	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EPIQ 5G	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EPIQ CVX 3D	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EPIQ S9-2	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	4	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	EPIQ X5-1	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	4	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FCR CAPSULA XL II	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	9	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR D-EVO II C24	01/09/2021	30/09/2022	1	2	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR D-EVO II C25	01/09/2021	30/09/2022	4	7	Rolling contract

Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR D-EVO II C35	01/09/2021	30/09/2022	2	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR Go	01/09/2021	30/09/2022	5	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	Philips	Ingenia 1.5T MRI	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	Philips	Ingenia 3.0T MRI	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	CT	Philips	Ingenuity 128	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	CT	Philips	Ingenuity Console	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	L12-5 50mm	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	L12-5 50mm	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	L15-7io	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	L18-5	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	Philips	MRXperion	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	x-Ray	Philips	MultiDiagnost Eleva	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	x-Ray	Philips	MultiDiagnost Eleva	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	S12-4	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	S5-1	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	S8-3	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	3	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Philips	S8-3	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	Philips	SensaVue	01/10/2021	30/09/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Siemens	Artis Zeego	01/10/2017	01/10/2022	1	6	Renewed or new contract

Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	EOS IMAGING	EOS AQUISITION SYSTEM	01/11/2021	01/11/2022	1	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	EOS IMAGING	sterEOS workstation	01/11/2021	01/11/2022	2	7	Rolling contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	VINGMED 9T	01/11/2021	01/11/2022	2	1	Renewed or new contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	VINGMED 9T	01/11/2021	01/11/2022	1	3	Renewed or new contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	СТ	Medrad	MEDRAD Stellant	01/12/2021	01/12/2022	1	10	Renewed or new contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	СТ	Medrad	MEDRAD Stellant	01/12/2021	01/12/2022	1	10	Renewed or new contract
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	Vscan Extend	01/01/2020	01/01/2023	1	3	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Mi Healthcare	BV Pulsera	01/02/2020	01/02/2023	1	8	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	Mi Healthcare	BV Pulsera 9	01/02/2020	01/02/2023	1	8	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR D-EVO II C35	01/04/2022	31/03/2023	1	4	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR Nano	01/04/2022	31/03/2023	1	4	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	MRI Devices	1120 POWER UNIT MRIDIUM SERIES	01/05/2021	01/05/2023	1	9	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	MRI Devices	3861 MRIDIUM SERIES INFUSION	01/05/2021	01/05/2023	1	9	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	MRI	MRI Devices	DEVICES 3865 MRIDIUM SERIES INFUSION DEVICES	01/05/2021	01/05/2023	1	9	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	12S-D	01/01/2019	01/01/2024	2	3	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	12S-D	01/01/2019	01/01/2024	1	4	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	6S-D	01/01/2019	01/01/2024	3	4	
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	M5Sc-D	01/01/2019	01/01/2024	3	4	

Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	P2D DOPPLER	01/01/2019	01/01/2024	3	4
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	Vivid E95	01/01/2019	01/01/2024	3	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	12S-D	01/01/2020	01/01/2025	1	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	6S-D	01/01/2020	01/01/2025	1	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	M5Sc-D	01/01/2020	01/01/2025	1	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	P2D DOPPLER	01/01/2020	01/01/2025	1	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	Ultrasound	GE Healthcare	Vivid E95	01/01/2020	01/01/2025	1	2
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR D-EVO II C35	01/07/2021	30/06/2026	1	2
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	FDR Nano	01/07/2021	30/06/2026	1	2
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	GIANO Display	01/10/2019	01/10/2029	1	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	GiANO HR 2D/3D	01/10/2019	01/10/2029	1	3
Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust	X-Ray	Fujifilm	GIANO WS	01/10/2019	01/10/2029	1	3